administrative hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in the relief sought.

Any party adversely affected by this order, which is non-final in nature, may request (1)
reconsideration within 15 days pursuant to Rule 25-22.060, Florida Administrative Code, or (2)
judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court, in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility,
or the First District Court of Appeal, in the case of a water or wastewater utility. A motion for
reconsideration shall be filed with the Director, Division of the Commission Clerk and
Administrative Services, in the form prescribed by Rule 25-22.060, Florida Administrative Code.
Citizens of the State of Florida v. Mayo, 316 So,2d 262 (FIa. 1975), states that an order on
interim rates is not final or reviewable until a final order is issued. Such review may be
requested from the appropriate court, as described above, pursuant to Rule 9.100, Florida Rules
of Appellate Procedure.

ORDER NO. PSC-04-0414-PCO-WS
DOCKET NO. 030444-WS
PAGE 9

SCHEDULE NO. I -A 1 BAYSlDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.
SCHEDULE OF WATER M T E  BASE
TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/02

ADJUST- TESTYEAR ADJUST- ADJUSTED .
MENTS PER UTILITY MENTS

TEST YEAR UTILITY ADJUSTED COMMN
PER

DESCRIPTION UTILITY

1 UTILITY PLANT M SERVICE $235,308 $0 $235,308 ($39,040) $196,268 r
2 LAND & LAND RIGHTS

3 NON-USED & USEFUL COMPONENTS

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (113,161) 0 (113,161) 2,076 (1  11,085)

5 CiAC (52,911) 0 (52,911) 0 (52,911)

6 AMORTIZATION.OF ClAC 40,503 0 40,503 0 40,503

7 ACQUSITION ADJUSTMENT (8,656) 8,656 0 0 0

8 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 0 1 1.773 I 1.773 (760) 11,013

9 RATEBASE JJAzeQQ $20.429 $121.5I2 4.!Eua $83.788

ORDER NO. PSC-04-0414-PCO-WS
DOCKET NO. 030444-WS
PAGE 10

BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER RATE BASE
TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/02

ADJUST- TEST YEAR ADJUST- ADJUSTED
MENTS PER UTILITY

TEST YEAR UTILITY ADJUSTED COMMN
PER

DESCRIPTION UTILITY

1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE $382,444 $0 $382,444 ($18,798) $363,646

2 LAND 0 0 ‘ 0  0 0

3 NON-USED & USEFUL COMPONENTS 0 0 0 0 0

*

4 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (152,932) 0 ( I  52,932) 1,382 (15 1,550)

5 ClAC 0 0 0 0 0

6 AMORTIZATION, OF CIAC

7 ACQUSITION ADJUSTMENT

0 0 0 0 0

(29,367) 29,367 0 0 0

8 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE Q 13,398 13,398 (615) 12,783

9 RATEBASE $200.145 $42.765 %242.910 0 $224.879

ORDER NO. PSC-04-0414-PCO-WS
DOCKET NO. 030444-WS
PAGE 11

BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. SCHED. NO. 1-C

ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE
TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/02

EXPLANATION

L r
I l== I

PLANT IN SERVICE

To remove acquisition related costs. liuz!BQ 4-L!u2@

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
To remove depreciation related to acquisition costs.

WORKING CAPITAL
To reduce to 1/8 of approved 0 & M  expense.

. .

51.27% 7.56% 3.88%
B.#% 3.93% 0.25%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

4 1.96% I 1.77% 4.94%
2.33% 6.00% 0.14%

f2.00%) 0.00% ~0.00?4~

100.00% !xu%

48.80% 7.56% 3.69%
6.13% 3.93% 0.24%
0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

39.95% 9.46% 3.78%
2.75% 6.00% 0.16%
- 2.37% 0.00% 0 do%

iOO.QO% m

ORDER NO. PSC-04-0414-PCO-WS
DOCKET NO. 030444-WS

I

.

PAGE 12

--l
-

BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

SCHEDULE NO. 2

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/02 I
-1 - -

CAPITAL SPECIFIC

ADJUST- SUBTOTAL PRO RATA RECONCILED I
COST WEIGHTED

COST 1 TOTAL MENTS ADJUSTED ADJUST- TORATE
RATIO RATE DESCRIPTION CAPITAL (EXPLAIN) CAPlTAL MENTS BASE - - -1 ER UI'ILITY 2002 SIMPLE AVER4CE

I LONG TERM DEBT $94,090,08 1 $0 $94,090,08 1 ($93,903,228)
2 SHORT-TERM DEBT 1 1,824,500 0 11,824,500 (1  I,801,035)

4 COMMON EQUlTY 77,02 1,455 0 77,021,455 (76,868,530)
3 PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 0

5 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 8,484 0 8,484 0
6 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES (7,305) 0 J7.305) Q
7 TOTALCAPITAL w a -0
ER COMMISSION 2002 - SIMPLE AVEWGE
8 LONG TERM DEBT $94,090,08 1 $0 $94,090,08 1 ($93,939,444)
9 SHORT-TERM DEBT 1 1,824,500 0 1 1,824,500 (1 1,805,569)
10 PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 -0

12 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 8,484 0 8,484 0
13 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 17,305) 14,610 7.305 Q
14 TOTALCAPITAL - $ 1 4 . 6 1 0 - 0

I 1  COMMON EQUITY 77,02 1,455 0 77,021,455 (76,898,145)

RETURN ON EQUITY
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

$1 86,853
23,465

0
152,925

8,484
17.305)

$364.422

$150,637
18,93 1

0
123,3 10

8,484
7.305

%308.666

LOW HIGH
w 1 1 . 4 6 %
m 8 6 z 9 h

I

ORDER NO. PSC-04-0414-PCQ-WS
DOCKET NO. 030444-WS
PAGE 13

BAYSJDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. r STATEMENT OF WATER OPERATIONS
I TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/02
I TEST YEAR UTILITY ADJUSTED , COMMN COMMN ----I

PER ADJUST- TEST YEAR ADJUST- ADJUSTED REVENUE REVENUE 1 1
DESCRIPTION UTILITY MENTS PER UTILITY MENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT]

1
I
1

I OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

$64.713 $56,18 1 $120,894 J$55,000) $65,894 $42.547 $108,441

64.57%

$91,698 $2,486 94,184 (6,083) 88,101 88,101

3 DEPRECIATiON 5,985 0 5,985 (984) 5,OO 1 5,001

4 AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 4,7 19 2,641 7,360 (2,528) 4,832 1,915 6,747

4 MCOMETAXES f 14.723) 16,893 2-nJI (15.466) f13.296) 15.290 1,994

7 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 87,679 22.020 109,699 84,638 17.205 10 1,843 (25.06 11

8 OPERATING INCOME isz2sQ u $11.195 i322222 w $25.342 w
9 RATEBASE

I O  RATEOFRETURN

$101.083 $121.512

!Ul!?4

$83.788

z&z%J

. .

ORDER NO. PSC-04-0414-PCO-WS
DOCKET NO. 030444-WS
PAGE 14

-
BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3 3
STATEMENT OF WASTEWATER OPERATIONS
TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/02 - -

TEST YEAR UTILITY ADJUSTED -- COMMN COMMN
PER ADJUST- TEST YEAR ADJUST- ADJUSTED REVENUE REVENUE

DESCRIPTION UTILITY MENTS PER UTILITY MENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENI - -

1 OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES
2 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

$90,72 1 $62,706 $153.427 ($60,8 14) $92.6 13 $5 1. I45 $143.758
55.22%

$104,533 $2,650 $107,183 ($4,92 1) $102,262 $102,26i

3 DEPRECIATION 10,559 0 10,559 (514) 10,045 10,045

1 4 AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0 C

5 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 5,920 2,959 8,879 (2,790) 6,089 2,302 8,391

6 INCOMETAXES J12,203) 16.63 1 4,428 l17.456) 113,0281 I 8.3 80 5.351

7 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 108,809 22,240 13 1,049 (25,68 1) 105,368 20.68 1 126.049

8 OPERATING INCOME ($1x.ossl $40.466 $22.378 isua! 4 U m -  $30.463 %V.;IOE

9 RATEBASE $200.145 $242.910 ,$224.87() %224.87F

10 RATE OF RETURN 49.04%1 w 4uu LE3

ORDER NO. PSC-04-0414-PCO-WS
DOCKET NO. 030444-WS
PAGE 15 -

BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. SCHED. NO. 3-C
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME
TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/02 - -

EXPLANATION WATER WASTEWATER

- -

OPERATING REVENUES
To remove requested interim revenue increase.